Appendix 1 - Safer Communities Performance Dashboard 2015/16 Q4

Outcomes

Ongoing reductions in crime

Reduce offending and re-
offending, with a particular
focus on earlier intervention
with families that need the
most support

Protect and support the
most vulnerable in
communities, particularly
previous and repeat victims
of crime and those affected
by domestic abuse.

Continue to reduce anti-
social behaviour,
particularly in those areas
with the highest levels of
incidents with a particular
emphasis on information
sharing and effective
partnership response.

Prevent people from being

drawn into terrorism with a

particular focus on working

in partnership to reduce the
risk of radicalisation
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Overall Comment

Domestic Burglary saw a significant
increase from January to March. Vehicle
crime has seen continued increases
compared to last year although there has
been a slight decrease over the last 3
months. Other crime types have seen no
significant change across the County as a
whole.

Reduction in offending by IOM and PPO
offenders is greater than the reduction for
the previous years cohort. First Time
Entrants have reduced further below last
year's lowest level since the baseline year
of 2005. The rate of re-offending by young
offenders has continued to decraese
following a significant increased in 2014/15.

Referrals to MARAC continue an upward
trend and the % of repeat referrals remains in
line with the England average. The number of
Referrals to support services for 2015-16 is an
estimate based on incomlplete data. New
single LLR domestic abuse and sexual
violence support service commenced 1st
December. Capacity and performance of the
service will be reviewed in May after 4 months
operation.

Community Based Survey data shows
fewer people report they have been a
victim of ASB and a larger proportion feel
that partnerhsip work is addressing local
issues. The ASB approach in the County is
to be reviewed over the coming year.

Appropriate measures for this priority are
being considered. Reported hate incidents
and offences to the police and Hate
Incident Project have reduced.

Supporting Indicators

Total Crime rate (per 1,000 population)

Domestic Burglary rate (per 1,000 population)

Vehicle Crime rate (per 1,000 poulation)

Violence with Injury rate (per 1,000 population)

% Reduction in offending by IOM & PPO Offenders

Rate of re-offending by young offenders (local
data)

Number of first time entrants to the criminal justice
system aged 10 - 17

% of domestic violence cases reviewed at MARAC
that are repeat incidents

Number of referrals to domestic abuse support
services (adults)

% of people stating that they have been a victim of
anti-social behaviour in the past year

% of people stating that they feel that the police
and other local public services are successfully
dealing with ASB and crime in their local area

Reported hate incidents (per 1,000 population)

Previous Year
(2014-15)
45.79
3.10

6.35

3.39

38.9%

(2013-14)

1.25

(2014-15)

190

29.2%

1,264

5.3%

86.1%

0.68

Latest Data
(2015 -16)
47.21
3.53

7.07

2.95

56.1%

(2014-15)

0.62

(Apr-Dec 2015)

124

27.0%

1,400

(estimate)

5.4%

92.7%

0.58
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