Appendix 1 - Safer Communities Performance Dashboard 2015/16 Q4

Outcomes	Overall Progress RAG	Overall Comment	Supporting Indicators	Previous Year (2014-15)	Latest Data (2015 -16)	Current Direction of Travel	Progress	County Comparison	District Comparison
Ongoing reductions in crime	A	Domestic Burglary saw a significant increase from January to March. Vehicle crime has seen continued increases compared to last year although there has been a slight decrease over the last 3 months. Other crime types have seen no significant change across the County as a whole.	Total Crime rate (per 1,000 population)	45.79	47.21	\Rightarrow	Α	Тор	
			Domestic Burglary rate (per 1,000 population)	3.10	3.53	÷	R	Average	
			Vehicle Crime rate (per 1,000 poulation)	6.35	7.07	\Rightarrow	R	Bottom	
			Violence with Injury rate (per 1,000 population)	3.39	2.95	\Rightarrow	G	Тор	
Reduce offending and re- offending, with a particular focus on earlier intervention with families that need the most support	G	Reduction in offending by IOM and PPO offenders is greater than the reduction for the previous years cohort. First Time Entrants have reduced further below last year's lowest level since the baseline year of 2005. The rate of re-offending by young offenders has continued to decraese following a significant increased in 2014/15.	% Reduction in offending by IOM & PPO Offenders	38.9% (2013-14)	56.1% (2014-15)		G	-	B CH HBMN O
			Rate of re-offending by young offenders (local data)	1.25 (2014-15)	0.62 (Apr-Dec 2015)		G	-	
			Number of first time entrants to the criminal justice system aged 10 - 17	190	124		G	Тор	В СН НВ М N О
Protect and support the most vulnerable in communities, particularly previous and repeat victims of crime and those affected by domestic abuse.	G	Referrals to MARAC continue an upward trend and the % of repeat referrals remains in line with the England average. The number of Referrals to support services for 2015-16 is an estimate based on incomlplete data. New single LLR domestic abuse and sexual violence support service commenced 1st December. Capacity and performance of the service will be reviewed in May after 4 months operation.	% of domestic violence cases reviewed at MARAC that are repeat incidents	29.2%	27.0%	\Rightarrow	G	Average	
			Number of referrals to domestic abuse support services (adults)	1,264	1,400 (estimate)				
Continue to reduce anti- social behaviour, particularly in those areas with the highest levels of incidents with a particular emphasis on information sharing and effective partnership response.	G	Community Based Survey data shows fewer people report they have been a victim of ASB and a larger proportion feel that partnerhsip work is addressing local issues. The ASB approach in the County is to be reviewed over the coming year.	% of people stating that they have been a victim of anti-social behaviour in the past year	5.3%	5.4%	⇒	G	-	
			% of people stating that they feel that the police and other local public services are successfully dealing with ASB and crime in their local area	86.1%	92.7%		G		В СННВМИ О
Prevent people from being drawn into terrorism with a particular focus on working in partnership to reduce the risk of radicalisation	А	Appropriate measures for this priority are being considered. Reported hate incidents and offences to the police and Hate Incident Project have reduced.	Reported hate incidents (per 1,000 population)	0.68	0.58	Ţ	R		B CHHBMN O

This page is intentionally left blank